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PROJECT DESIGN – District Utility Office  

District 7 Headquarters 11201 N McKinley Drive, Tampa FL 33612 

Dan Hunter, District Utilities Administrator, 813-975-6152   Daniel.Hunter@dot.state.fl.us  

Pia Cormier, Utility Project Manager IV, 813-975-6069    Pia.Cormier@dot.state.fl.us  

Emilio Dominguez, Utility Project Manager II, 813-975-6740  Emilio.Dominguez@dot.state.fl.us 

Fariba Kashani, Utility Technician IV, 813-975-6972    Fariba.Kashani@dot.state.fl.us  

Sally Prescott (ATK GEC), Utility Project Manager, 813-975-6784    Sally.Prescott@dot.state.fl.us 

Azalea Aoki (HDR GEC), Utility Project Manager, 813-975-6704    Azalea.Aoki@dot.state.fl.us  

Sagar Patel (PGA GEC), Utility Project Manager, 813-975-6258    Sagar.Patel@dot.state.fl.us 

 

District 7 Utility Construction Coordination 
Pia Cormier, Utility Project Manager IV, 813-975-6069    Pia.Cormier@dot.state.fl.us 

Brian Mainella (GEC) Construction Utility Coordinator, 813-240-6510  Brian.Mainella@dot.state.fl.us 

Sherelle Darroch (GEC), Construction Utility Coordinator, 727-575-8323, Sherelle.Darroch@dot.state.fl.us 

Joe Goddard (GEC), Construction Utility Coordinator, 727-543-3614, joe.goddard@oz-matic.com replacing Josh 
 

PERMITS - Utility/Access/General Use   

Tampa Operations 2822 Leslie Rd, Tampa FL 33619 (Hillsborough County) 

Todd Croft, Manager – Permits, 813-612-3318               todd.croft@dot.state.fl.us  

Lisa Strout, Assistant Permit Manager, 813-612-3214    Lisa.Strout@dot.state.fl.us  (Cell: 813-344-8007) 

Mecale Roth, Permits Coordinator II, 813-612-3210     Mecale.Roth@dot.state.fl.us 

Michael Scorsome, Permits Coordinator I, 813-612-3221   Michael.Scorsome@dot.state.fl.us  

Holly Champion, Permits Coordinator I, 813-612-3365      Holly.Champion@dot.state.fl.us  

 

Pinellas Operations, 5211 Ulmerton Road, Clearwater, FL 33760 (Pinellas County) 

Chris Gregory, Manager – Permits, 727 575-8310  Chris.Gregory@dot.state.fl.us  

Drew Gething, Permits Coordinator II, 727-575-8316 Drew.Gething@dot.state.fl.us 

Christian Paglialonga, Permits Coordinator I, 727-575-8305 christian.paglialonga@dot.state.fl.us   

Bob Cain-Utility Coordinator Consultant, 727-575-8329  Bob.Cain@dot.state.fl.us 

James Hopes-Permits / RCI / Contracts Coordinator I, 727-575-8331   James.Hopes@dot.state.fl.us 

Brandon Croft, Permits Coordinator I 727-575-8330 Brandon.Croft@dot.state.fl.us 

Robert Casey (GEC), Access Management, 727-575-8347  Robert.Casey@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Brooksville Operations, 16411 Springhill Drive, Brooksville FL 34604 

(Pasco, Hernando & Citrus Counties) 

James Meyer, Permits Manager, 352-848-2610   James.Meyer@dot.state.fl.us 

Albert “Leo” Bohl, Permit Coordinator II 352-848-2600  Albert.Bohl@dot.state.fl.us  

Joan Terrero, Permit Coordinator II, 352-848-2600   Joan.Terrero@dot.state.fl.us  

Michael McClurg, Permit Coordinator II, 352-848-2611   Michael.McClurg@dot.state.fl.us   

Nick Duong, Consultant Utility Inspector, 352-848-2647   Nick.Duong@dot.state.fl.us  


